





TOWN OF GRIFFITH PUBLIC SAFETY BOARD

111 N. Broad Street, Griffith, IN 46319

Meeting Agenda – Revised February 1, 2024

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. January 4, 2024 PSB Meeting Minutes

ANNOUNCEMENTS

COMMUNICATIONS/REPORTS

- 1. Griffith Police Department
- 2. Griffith Fire Department
- 3. Griffith F.O.P. Lodge #161
- 4. VEST
- 5. Town Council Liaison

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Griffith Police Department seeks approval for the purchase of six (6) squad cars and outfitting for a total not to exceed \$325,000.00.
- 2. Griffith Police Department recognizes the following officers for exemplary work in a Foot Chase & Apprehension of Burglar (23GR09378):
 - a. Cpl. J. Beck
 - b. Ofc. D. Arroyo
 - c. Ofc. J. Corle
 - d. Ofc. N. Flahive
- Griffith Police Department recognizes the following officer for exemplary work in a Double Shooting (23GR08034)
 - a. Cpl. J. Gary
- 4. Griffith Police Department recognizes the following two (2) school age girls for starting a business and raising monies for local animal shelters:
 - a. Ella Maciszak (11 Yrs. Old)
 - b. Claire Petersen (12 Yrs. Old)







Town of Griffith Public Safety Board Meeting Agenda – February 1, 2024 Page 2

5. Swearing in of Station 31 Probationary Firefighter Brodie Claesgens to full status.

QUESTIONS/COMMENTS FROM THE FLOOR

ADJOURNMENT